





| Form PTO-1594  | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  |
|--|--|
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)   | U.S. Patent and Trademark Office   |
| Tab settings   | <u> </u>   |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:   | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.   |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Northern Trust Company  2-26-02  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State Delaware  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  Notice of Assignment of  Execution Date: 12/31/2001   | General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  ✓ Other Federal Savings Bank  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic     |
| Execution Date: 12/31/2001 Security  | representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A  | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A   |
| Additional number(s) at<br>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence   | tached Yes No  6. Total number of applications and   |
| concerning document should be mailed:<br>Name: William K. Baxter   | registrations involved:  |
| Internal Address: Godfrey & Kahn, S.C.   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 340.00  |
| Street Address: 780 North Water Street   | 8. Deposit account number:  07-1509  |
| City: Milwakee State: WI Zip:53202-3590  |  |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  |  |
| 9. Signature.  William K. Baxter  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including covered to the control o | gnature Date ar sheet, attachments, and document:  |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

03/13/2002 TDIAZ1 00000161 76243318

40.00 OP 300.00 OP

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002461 FRAME: 0247** 

## SCHEDULE A

## TRADEMARKS

| MARK                      | APPL NO./REG. NO. | FILING DATE/REG. DATE |
|---------------------------|-------------------|-----------------------|
| EYE-RYX                   | 76/243,318        | 04/19/01              |
| PHARMA-SEAL               | 76/214,296        | 02/22/01              |
| RYTEC                     | 76/035,861        | 04/27/00              |
| CLEAN-ROLL                | 2,413,848         | 12/19/00              |
| DRIVING THE DOOR INDUSTRY | 2,113,931         | 11/18/97              |
| SPIRAL                    | 2,285,810         | 10/12/99              |
| BANTAM                    | 2,121,036         | 12/16/97              |
| PREDADOOR                 | 1,969,935         | 04/23/96              |
| TURBO-SEAL                | 1,972,819         | 05/07/96              |
| RYTEC                     | 1,769,844         | 05/11/93              |
| FAST-SEAL                 | 1,775,784         | 06/08/93              |
|                           | 1,715,349         | 09/15/92              |
| 251157                    |                   |                       |
| FAST-FOLD                 | 1,424,647         | 01/13/87              |

MW580774\_1.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 002461 FRAME: 0248

## NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Please be advised that pursuant to an assignment dated as of December 31, 2001, NORTHERN TRUST BANK, FSB (the "Secured Party") has acquired a security interest in trademark registrations and/or trademark applications from The Northern Trust Company ("NTC") which original security interest was dated as of June 24, 1994, by RYTEC ACQUISITION CORPORATION, now known as RYTEC CORPORATION (the "Debtor") in favor of NTC (the "Original Secured Party"). The Debtor has granted to the Secured Party, by virtue of the assignment, a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademark registrations and/or trademark applications listed on the attached **Schedule A**.

The Secured Party, hereby acknowledges that the security interest in the foregoing trademark registrations and/or trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of that certain Amended and Restated Revolving Credit and Term Loan Agreement dated as of December 31, 2001 (the "Credit Agreement") between the Secured Party, the Debtor and Winfield Development LLC, that certain Security Agreement and that certain Agreement (Trademark), each dated as of June 24, 1994, between the Original Secured Party and the Debtor, each as assigned to the Secured Party as of December 31, 2001, and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark registration and/or trademark application.

NORTHERN TRUST BANK, FSB

By:

Name

Title:

40 SE VI

MWKAR-NTBN.DOC

**RECORDED: 02/26/2002** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002461 FRAME: 0249